Grafton Underwood Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs Pat Bird

Rosedale Twywell

Email: clerkgupc@gmail.com Kettering

NN143AL Website: www.graftonunderwoodparishcouncil.com

Tel: 07522 582251

To members of the council:

You are hereby summoned to an extraordinary meeting of Grafton Underwood Parish Council to be held at Grafton Underwood Village Hall on Thursday 12th January 2023 at 7pm for the purpose of transacting the following business:

AGENDA

22/117 To determine the council's response to North Northamptonshire Council on the planning application

NK/2022/0780 - Full Planning Permission 44 Cranford Road, Grafton Underwood Single storey rear extension

PMBin

Pat Bird, Clerk to Grafton Underwood Parish Council 4th January 2023